Summer Term E-Newsletter Issue 18 Week commencing 3™ July 2023

FIRST SCHOOL stars
& PRE-SCHOOL Rreach

Dates for your Diary SEN Coffee
Wednesday 12 July — Y4 Leaver’s Treat to Pizza Express, Worcester Morning
Wednesday 12 July — Drop-in Parents’ Evening 3pm-5.30pm Friday 215t July
Friday 14 July — Sports Day 9.15am (bring a picnic from 12noon) 2am
Monday 17 July — Y4s' Got Talent Show — 9.15am Parents welcome All welcome to
Tuesday 18 July — Y2 Assembly at 2.30pm — Parents welcome this informal
Wednesday 19 July — Y4 Leavers’ Service at 9am coffee morning. A
great opportunity

Thursday 20 July — Y3 Assembly at 2.30pm — Parents welcome

Tuesday 25 July - School closes for the Summer holidays fo TO!(r;(r)] ’r(s)’T Lo
Wednesday 26 July — Friday 18 August — Scooters Holiday Club available P '
Monday 4t and Tuesday 5t September - TED Days Any queries
Wednesday 6 September — Autumn Term 2023 starts please contact

Mrs Edwards Y2

Important HD
School Lunches are available on School Money. Please make your bookings until the é
end of the summer term.
Orders can be placed up until midnight for the following day. Well done to Y1

this week's attendance

Please ensure once you’ve selected your meals, you then go into your basket and . .
Y y y & y winners with 94.64 %

click on ‘Checkout’ to save your choices. This will log them with School Money.
Thank you for your patience and understanding with this new booking system.

School Opening Times 2023-2024

We are pleased to confirm, that following the recent ballot
by parents’, the preferred option from September 2023
is Option One.

Gates Open: 8.30am
Registration: 8.40am
School Closing Time: 3.10pm

A Merits received week o Merits received week
26 June 2023 3 July 2023
YR The whole class Y1 The whole class YR Logan Y1 Peyton
Olivia O Ofis

Y2 Tomi Y3 Martha

Flora Maci Y2 Nathan Y3 Francis
Y4 The whole class deiein Nele

Y4 Emilie H

Isla







